

15.09.2020
SL No. 42
ss/akd/as

**CRM 6517 of 2020
With
CRAN 1 of 2020**

(Through Video Conference)

In the matter of: The State of West Bengal

Mr. Bibaswan Bhattacharya

... .. for the Petitioner.

Petitioner undertakes to affirm and stamp the petition/application as per Rules within one month of resumption of normal functioning of the Court. Subject to such undertaking, the application is taken up for hearing through video conference.

Nobody appears on behalf of opposite parties.

Fresh notice be issued upon opposite parties through registered post with acknowledgement due and affidavit of service be filed on the next date of hearing.

Let this matter appear four weeks hence.

The application being CRAN 1 of 2020 is disposed of.

The parties shall act in terms of the copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this court.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)

(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)