

26.02.2026
Court No.35.
D/L.29.
Rakib

CRM 6517 of 2020

In Re: An Application for Cancellation of Bail Under Section 439(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

And

In the matter of : State of West Bengal

.....Petitioner.

Mr. Saibal Bapuli, Ld. APP
Mr. Bibaswan Bhattacharya

....for the State/petitioner.

Learned advocate for the State/petitioner is present.

None appears on behalf of the private opposite parties.

State is directed to serve a notice upon all the private opposite parties.

An updated status report be furnished before this Court on the next date so fixed.

Matter be listed under the same heading on **25th of March, 2026.**

All parties shall act in terms of server copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)