

M/L55
06.04.2026
Bpg.

C.R.M.6517 of 2020
With
CRAN 1 of 2020

In Re: An application for cancellation of Anticipatory Bail under Section 439(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 Act;

And

In the matter of : The State of West Bengal.
...petitioner.

Mr. Saibal Bapuli
Mr. Bibaswan Bhattacharya.
...for the petitioner/State.

As I am not inclined to take up the present application for cancellation of anticipatory bail/bail on my personal grounds, let the same be released from the list.

Records of this case be placed before the Hon'ble The Chief Justice for assignment.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)