

23.04.2026
Sl. No.02
Ct. 28
NB

CRM 6517 of 2020
CRAN 1 of 2020

In Re:- An application for cancellation of anticipatory bail under Section 439(2) read with Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

And

In the matter of: State of West Bengal ... petitioner

Mr. Saibal Bapuli Id.APP.,
Mr. Bibaswan Bhattacharya.
...for the petitioner.

Let the matter be released from the list on my personal ground.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)