

07.05.2026
Item No.12
Ct. No. 34
nb

**CRM 6517 of 2020
With
IA No. CRAN 1 of 2020**

In the matter of: **The State of West Bengal.**

..... petitioner.

Mr. Saibal Bapuli,
Mr. Bibaswan Bhattacharya,
.....For the petitioner
Mr. Saibal Mondal,
Ms. Sonali Ghosh,
..... for the O.P.

1. This matter has been assigned before this Court by the Hon'ble Chief Justice on May 4, 2026, it pertains to cancellation of anticipatory bail.
2. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that an application was filed on behalf of the State because of the present scenario, the matter cannot be taken up as of now in absence of necessary instruction.
3. The accused is represented by the learned Counsel.
4. It is submitted that another two matters being CRM 6503 of 2020 and CRM 6536 of 2020 are also assigned before this Court along with this application for cancellation of bail.
5. List the matter in the Monthly List of June 2026.
6. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)